

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 14-1523, Version: 1

Resolution Designating Trustees of the Ann Arbor Summer Festival, Inc.

Prepared by: Christopher Frost, Assistant City Attorney

Reviewed by: Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney

Sponsored by: John Hieftje, Mayor

Whereas, The Ann Arbor Summer Festival, Inc. is a Michigan nonprofit corporation that has provided

entertainment and performances to the community during the summer months for 30 years;

Whereas, The Ann Arbor Summer Festival, Inc. was formed as the result of a partnership between the City of Ann Arbor and the University of Michigan;

Whereas, The current Bylaws of the Ann Arbor Summer Festival, Inc. provide that the Ann Arbor Summer Festival Board of Directors, now known as the Board of Trustees, consist of an equal number of trustees having the power to vote designated for such purpose by the City of Ann Arbor and the University of Michigan; and

Whereas, The current Bylaws of the Ann Arbor Summer Festival, Inc. also provide that the Ann Arbor Summer Festival Board elect their trustees and officers at an annual meeting in September, and on September 17, 2014 the Board elected the following trustees for designation by the City;

RESOLVED, That the Mayor and City Council designate the following trustees of the Ann Arbor Summer Festival, Inc. as trustees designated by the City of Ann Arbor:

1st Term

Sonal H. Mithani October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2017

2nd Term

Erica Fitzgerald October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2017 Linda Girard October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2017

3rd Term

Christie Wong Barrett
Paul Cousins
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2017
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2017
Kimberly L. Scott
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2017